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101 UNIT APARTMENT

16.27% AFFORDABLE UNITS

2111 S PACIFIC AVE
SAN PEDRO, CA 90731

FOR

RKD 21l PACIFIC LLC

541 8. SPRING ST. UNIT 213
LOS ANGELES CA 90033
PROJECT IS 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED,

NOT RECEIVING INCENTIVE TAX CREDIT,
AND IS NOT A PUBLIC HOUSING PROJECT.
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URAL MECHANICAL LANDSCAPE : ELECTRICAL
=3 ENGINEER ARCHITECT ENGINEER
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\D ASSOCIATES. SHAMIM ENGINEERS PAUL LEWIS + ASSOCIATES ABRARI ASSOCIATES

N AVE, SUITE 355
ALIFORNIA 91356
58~8589
DOBER~SE.COM

5530 CORBIN AVE., SUITE §300,
TARZANA, CA 91355

TEL: (818) 788-5778

FAX: (818) 788-5475

|| 133%1-D RIVERSIDE DRIVE §445
SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423
TEL: (818)788-9382

FAX: (818)788-3217

1713 STANDARD AVE

| | GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91201

TEL: (818)a56-1300
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BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS

| VN v

STREET FLOCA UNITS 2ND. FLOOR UNITS
UNIT NUMBER | ROOM COUNT AFEA UNTNUMBER | ROOM COUNT AREA
UNIT 101 STUIO+LOFT 86 sl UNIT 201 2B0RAM 2BATH | 683 salt
UNIT 102 STUBOVLOIT | 052 mah UNT 202 TBOAM TBATH| 541 sq.lt |
UNIT 108 STUDOYLOFT | 933 sq® UNIT 203 TOOAM 2BATH| &4 sq.k |
UNT 104 STUDIO+LOFT 928 sq.h UNIT 204 STUO 365 =N
UNIT 105 STUCIO+LOFT 528 sq il UNIT 205 TBORM 1BATH| 542 sa il
UNIT 106 STUDIO +LOFT @6 s DNIT 206 STUDID B8 sl
UNIT 107 STUDIO+LOFT @B sl LRaT 207 TBOAM 1BATH | S8 sqll l !
UNIT 108 STUOIG « LOFT 928 eq Rk UNIT 208 2B0AM 2BATH| 783  sq.iL |
UNT 109 STUDIO-LOFT | 928 sq.& UNIT 209 STUDO 38 sq.b i3
UNT 110 STUDIO+LOFT 929 eqn UNIT 210 TOORM 1BATH| 566 =gl |
UNIT 111 STUDIO +LOET 508 sq. il UNIT 211 STU00 34w ‘
UNIT 112 STUDIO+LOFT 97 sa UNIT 212 TBOAM 1BAIH | 542 san ‘
UNIT 113 STUDIO < LOFT B0 sal Ui 213 ZB0NM 2BATH| 807 sqll y
UNIT 114 STUDIO « LOFT 904 sq R UNIT214 TBCAM t1BATH| 634  sq.i 4
UNT 115 STUDIOLOFT | 927 sq. & UNIT 215 200FM ZBAIH| 883 eq.&
LN 118 STUDIO +LOFT 927  sq.h UNIT 216 2B 2BATH| 7890 =gk ! ]
UNIT 117 STUDIO+LOET %27 sqh N 217 TBOAM 1BAIH | 6849  sa.fl !
UNIT 118 STUCIO +LOFT. @7 i et 218 THOAM TBATM | 58 sqfl ,
ONIT 118 STUOC + LOFT @7 sa i NI 213 200AM 2BATH| 799 aq.tt
UNT 120 STUDIO+LOFT 935 sg X UNIT 220 STUDIO 376 sq.it !
20 UNITS 18338 sq.h. UNIT 221 STUO0 376 sq.t i
UNIT 222 1 TBATH| 698 sqh. f
STREET FLOOR UNITS UNIT 223 TB0AM 1BATH| &6  sqfl, ’
T 224 TBOAM 1BATH| €8  sqn
UNT UNIT NETAREA | 7T 225 THOAM TBATH| 638 sq.nt
oaaY 1010 sq & UNIT 226 STUDIO 375 .k
RETAIL o4 sq. it UNIT 227 STUOO a2 sqn
T RETAIL 25 sl
OFFICE 200 54 It
= }
FARKING #1 21280 3G & {
PARKING #2 17.726 9. 1. 27 UNITS 16097 sq.h
3RD. FLOOR UNITS 4TH. FLOOR UNITS
UNITNUMBER | ROCK COUNT AREA UNIT NUMBER | ROOM COUNT AREA
Ui 301 ZO0AM 28ATH | BB2  sq ff UNIT 401 ZOOFM Z2BATH | 883 =g h
UNIT 302 TBOAM 1BATH | 541 sqli UNIT 402 TBOWM 1BATH | 541 sa.fl. :
UNIT 303 ZE0RM 2BATH| o824 salt UNIT 403 [250AM 2BATH | 824 sa il {
UNIT 204 STUOC 35 sqtt UNIT 404 STUDIO BS5  sqht |
UNET 305 TEOAM 1BATH| 533 sq. h UNIT 405 TBOAM 1BATH | 583 sq it !
UNT 306 STUDIO 358 eqn UNIT 406 STUDIO 3/ = h f
UNIT 307 TBOAM TBATH | 544 sq it UNIT 407 TBOFM 1BATH | 533 s i |
UNIT 308 ZEORM 2BAIH| 788 saft UNIT 408 260AM 2BAIH | 788 s il
UNIT 308 STL00 P8 solt | | UNiT 209 STUCIO 3@ sght
UNIT 310 TBORM 18ATH | 566 sg UNIT 210 TOCAM TBATH | 96  sght !
O 311 STULI0 384 sqll UNIT 411 STUDIO 34 sq.k |
TN 312 TBOAM 1 BATH | 542 sq. N ONIT 412 1 TBATH | 542 = n
UNIT 313 2B0AM 2BATH| €07 salt UNIT 413 ZB0RM 2BATH | E07__ sa. i :
UNIT 214 1 TBATH| &4 salt UNIT 414 TBORM 1BATH| 63 sqtt t
UNIT 315 ZE0AM 2BATH | 883 sg it UNIT 215 2B0AM 2BATH| 89  sq it
UNIT 316 280AM 28ATH| 7%  sq.h UNIT 416 2B0AM 2BATH| 790 sa R
UNIT 317 TBORM 1 BATH | 548 =q M. UNIT 417 1 TBATH | 543 =it
UNIT 318 TOCAM THATH | 548 sq . UNIT 418 1 TBAIH | 548 sl
UNIT 319 ZE0FM ZBATH| 799 salt UNT 419 2B0AM 2BATH | 799 sl
UNIT 320 STUO0 376 so i UNIT 220 STUDIO 376 sl
UNT 221 STUD0 376 g h UNIT 221 STUDIO 376 sq it
UNIT 322 TBOAM 1 BATH | 686 =q. ML UNIT 422 1 TBATH| 698 .k
UNIT 223 T BOAM | BAIM | E56  sq. UNIT 423 1 TBAIH | 696 =g Ml
UNIT 224 TEORM TBATH | 638  sqlt UNIT 424 TBORM 1BATH | 698 sq.IL
UNIT 225 TEDAEM 1BATH| 638 sq it TN 425 TOOAM TBATH | &8  sa il
UNIT 26 STUDO 375 sq.R UNIT 426 STUDIO 375 sqn
UNIT 27 STUDI0 372 sq.n UNIT 427 STUDIO 372 QR
27 UNITS 18,097 sgh. 27 UNTS 16087 =gl
UNIT AREAS SUNMMARY
roon Leve| # oF s [AREAT O s G | 2 oy 2 BaTh] FLOOR AREA
35T FLOOR 20 20 0 0 0 18,238 5. 1l
ZND FLOOR 77 0 B 2 7 16.097 9. I
IR0 27 Aony ] 2 7 16.097 =q It
aTH FLOOA 27 0 3 12 7 16097 sq.N.
0
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BUILDING ANALYSIS

LABC BUILDING CODE 2016

e B St LMl i
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JOB ADDRESS : 2111 PACIFIC AVE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : PECK'S SUBDMSION OF BLOCKS 6, 7, B AND 9 OF THE CAROLINA TRACT
. LOTS 10, 11, 12,13, 14 AND 15
ASSESSORS PAACEL NUMBER:  7462030030-028 -029.-030,-031
ZONE : C2-1XLCPIO
CONSTRUCTION: TYPEMA
SEPARATION - 2riR EXTERIOR 14R INTERIOR
euwm TO BE SPRINKLED THRCUGHOUT (NFPA-13)
HR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE BULDING
BUILDING HEIGHT : Pmumso.wao.mm-wmrm
NUMBER OF STCRIES: 4 STCARY BUILDING OVER SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE (LAM.C)
LOT AREA: = 24337 sqM
1M255(1/2 ALLEY) = 25508t
]
DENSITY : " 26,887 400
ALOWED. LAMC B UNITS
REQUESTED: (48% 08)
101 UNITS
15 2% AFFORDABLE UNITS
BONUS DENSITY INCENTIVE = 3.25 F AR.(DB)
LOT SZE 24337 SO.FT.
BULDABLE AREA FERMITTED 24337 x185 = : , FT
BLDG AREA PROVIDED (D8) 2433326 = 79.333.00 30, FT.
SETBACKS: C-2 (LAMC 1222A.18)
URED: PACMIDED:
FRONT (§) 0-0 FRONT(§) 090
FRONT(S) O FRONT(S) OO
SIDEN (2] SOEN oo
FRONT (W) o FRONT (W) OO
AREAS CALCULATIONS :
B2 OCCUPANCY
FIRST FLOOR 18,338 54 FT.
SECOND FLOCR 16087 SO, FT.
THIRD FLOOR 16097 SQ.FT.
FOURTH FLOOR 16087 S0, FT,
101 UNTS BT S
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:
101 UNAS 66620 SO FT.
CORRIDOR (2123X3) +2326 9.155 SQ.FT.
Loesy 82 SQ.FT.
LTow. 76646 SQ FT.




PARKING ANALYSIS ( S2 OCC.)

IDENT) A5 IRED | 4) =
STUDIO + LOFT 2005 = : 10 STALLS }
STUOO LN 24x05 - 12 STALLS i
1 BEDROOM UNIT 6x05= 18 STALLS gll
2 BEDROOM UNIT 21x 1= 21 STALLS
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED/PROVICED 61 STALLS

8

Y

"

H
RETAIL PARKING
REQUIRED: 21000 2 STaus *
PROVIDED: 1 STANDARD 1 HC 25TALLS sl

§ HEEER

NO GUEST PARKING RECUIRED
VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS. 72 STALLS X 5% = 4 CHARGING STALL

BICYCLE PARKING
RESIDENTIAL 2ICYCLE REQUIRED (FOR 101 UNITS)

UNTS | SHORT | LONG i
125 25 | 25 é
26-100 5 50 ; - é
10 | o008 05 E’ ﬁ
[Tota | 8 | 7 | & i H
T
g
NOTES

- AFIRE ALARM SYSTEM 1S REQUIRED FOR THIS STRUCTURES.

- PLANS FOR THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MUST BE SUBMITTED TO
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT R0/ APPAOVAL PRICA TO NSTALLATION

- THIS BUILDING AND GARAGE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
FIRE EXTINGUSHING SYSTEM, COMPLYING WITH INFPA13)
THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV,
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

- EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE IS REQUIRED IN
ALCOCRDANCE WITH LAFC 510 (CBC 316.1)

QATE

A SEPARATE APPLCATION AND
PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR

A BLOCK WALLS AND RETAINING WALL £ PLUMBING WORK
8. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS F. SITE GRADING EXC
C. ELECTRICAL WORK G. DEMOLITICN WORK

0. MECHANICAL WORK

2111 S PACIFIC AVE
SAN PECRO, CA. 90731

101 UNITS

8/2/2019
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AVENUE

OUTH PACIFIC

SITE PLAN
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il PACIFIC AVENUE
STREET LEVEL PLAN |
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PACIFIC AVE

4TH FLOOR PLAN
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PACIFIC AVE

_ROOF PLAN
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